

p

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 5/2014, I.A. No. 6/2014, I.A. No. 7/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16692/2010

SALOMI VIJAYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHRISTUDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.
Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Considering the nature of dispute and the other
respondents on record the application for substitution is
allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.2500/- to be
deposited with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
within a period of 15 days.

Let amendment be carried out within 15 days
thereafter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.03
16:15:16 IST
Reason: