

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16692/2010  
SALOMI VIJAYAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHRISTUDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for substitution of deceased respondent and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have  
already filed the counter affidavit. The office report proceeds to  
state that the respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of  
the parties by order dated 1.11.2011 of the Hon'ble Judge  
in  
Chamber. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.12.10

(M K HANJURA)

16:51:43 IST  
Reason:

Registrar

MG