

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16692/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2010
in CRP No. 3319/2001 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

SALOMI VIJAYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHRISTUDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for substitution of deceased respondent and
interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kylasnath Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Madhuripan Pillai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, A.O.R.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Kylasnath Pillay, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this
Special Leave Petition without prejudice to the
petitioner's rights to raise all other legal
contentions before the Execution Court.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.07.08
18:07:04 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER